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GRANTEES AND LOCAL EVALUATORS 
(BY GRANTEE SITE) 

 
ALABAMA 
 
St. Clair County Schools 
 
DeAna Byrd, M.S.W. 
Program Director 
Safe Schools/Healthy Students 
St. Clair County Schools 
16700 U.S. Highway 411 
Odenville, AL 35120 
(205) 629-6222, ext. 245 
(205) 629-3197 fax 
deana.byrd@sccboe.org 
 
Melodie Wahlert, M.Ed., M.S. 
Lead Grant Evaluator 
Resource Associates, the Grant Experts 
5256 Wheat Sheaf Trail 
Fort Worth, TX 76179 
(904) 466-7777 
mwahlert27@gmail.com 
 
 
CALIFORNIA 
 
Corning Union High School District 
 
Amy Henderson 
Project Director 
Corning Union High School District 
643 Blackburn Avenue 
Corning, CA 96021 
(530) 824-8087 
ahenderson@tehamaschools.org 
 

Matthew B. Russell, Ed.D. 
Chief Executive Offier and Evaluator 
Center for Evaluation and Research, LLC 
3200 Marlene Avenue 
Redding, CA 96002 
(530) 224-7704 
(530) 224-7706 fax 
mrussell@ceronline.com 
 
El Rancho Unified School District 
 
Stacey Anne Newton, M.P.A. 
President 
Safety Group 
Strategic Partnership Schools Group 
1312 North Fairfax Drive 
Los Angeles, CA 90046 
(917) 589-6093 
(801) 460-0843 fax 
snewton@spschoolsgroup.com 
 
Dora Soto-Delgado, M.Ed. 
Project Coordinator 
Department of Student Services 
El Rancho Unified School District 
9333 Loch Lomond Drive 
Pico Rivera, CA 90660 
(562) 801-5162 
(562) 801-5169 fax 
ddelgado@erusd.k12.ca.us 
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Escondido Union School District 
 
Kimberly Israel, M.P.H., M.S.W. 
Project Director 
CARE Youth Project 
Escondido Union School District 
2310 Aldergrove Avenue 
Escondido, CA 92029 
(760) 432-2247 
kisrael@eusd4kids.org 
 
Dixie L. King, Ph.D. 
Program Evaluator 
Transforming Local Communities, Inc. 
Suite 240 
5500 Ming Avenue 
Bakersfield, CA 93309 
(661) 827-5245, ext. 250 
(661) 827-5260 fax 
dking@tlcprofessionals.com 
 
Nevada County Superintendent of Schools 
 
Marina Bernheimer, M.S.W. 
Project Director 
Safe Schools/Healthy Students 
Nevada County Superintendent of Schools 
112 Nevada City Highway 
Nevada City, CA 95959 
(530) 575-8404 
mbernheimer@nevco.k12.ca.us 
 
Lisa Elliott, Ph.D. 
Research Associate 
Transforming Local Communities, Inc. 
Suite 240 
5500 Ming Avenue 
Bakersfield, CA 93309 
(661) 827-5245, ext. 254 
(661) 827-5260 fax 
lelliott@tlcprofessionals.com 
 
Willits Unified School District 
 
Jan-Olov Johansson, Ph.D. 
Willits Unified School District 
43200 SE 140th Street 
North Bend, WA 98045 
(425) 831-2080 
jojohanssonphd@comcast.net 
 

Pat Sanborn, M.A. 
Project Director 
Safe Schools/Healthy Students 
Willits Unified School District 
120 Pearl Street 
Willits, CA 95490 
(707) 459-5314, ext. 1109 
psanborn@mcoe.us 
 
Yolo County Office of Education 
 
Panna Putnam, M.Ed. 
Project Director 
Alternative Education Department 
Youth Development Coordinator, Youth 

Services 
Yolo County Office of Education 
Suite 100 
1280 Santa Anita Court 
Woodland, CA 95776 
(530) 668-3713 
(530) 668-3850 fax 
panna.putnam@ycoe.org 
 
Veronica Robbins, M.A. 
Evaluator 
Creative Resources and Research 
203 Elm Street 
Woodland, CA 95695 
(530) 669-3600 
(530) 669-3633 fax 
veronica@grantgoddess.com 
 
 
FLORIDA 
 
Madison County School District 
 
Nina Barrios, Ph.D. 
Local Evaluator 
Safe Schools/Healthy Students 
Performance Evaluation and Improvement, LLC 
9114 Shoal Creek Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32312 
(850) 766-7237 
ninabarrios@comcast.net 
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Octavious Lamar Tookes, M.A. 
Project Director 
Safe Schools/Healthy Students 
Madison County School District 
210 NE Duval Avenue 
Madison, FL 32340 
(850) 973-5037 
tookeso@madison.k12.fl.us 
 
 
GEORGIA 
 
Rockdale County Public Schools 
 
Susan Paul Smith 
Project Director 
Safe Schools/Healthy Students 
Student Support Services Department 
Rockdale County Public Schools 
1143 West Avenue 
Conyers, GA 30012 
(678) 551-3134 
spsmith@rockdale.k12.ga.us 
 
 
IOWA 
 
Marshalltown Community School District 
 
Ron Mirr, M.S.W. 
President 
RM Consulting 
3411 Ireland Drive 
Iowa City, IA 0 
(319) 430-4315 
(888) 341-7596 fax 
rmirr@mac.com 
 
Matthew Paul Tullis, M.Ed. 
Project Director 
Safe Schools/Healthy Students 
Marshalltown Community School District 
317 Columbus Drive 
Marshalltown, IA 50158 
(964) 754-1000, ext. 1023 
(641) 754-1003 fax 
mtullis@marshalltown.k12.ia.us 
 
 

ILLINOIS 
 
Alton Community School District #11 
 
Sandy Crawford, M.S.W. 
Project Director 
Safe Schools/Healthy Students 
Alton Community School District #11 
2512 Amelia Street 
Alton, IL 62002 
(618) 433-4907 
(618) 463-2004 fax 
scrawford@altonschools.org 
 
Cheryl Vrooman, Ed.D. 
President 
Educational Program Evaluation 
3969 Final Approach Drive 
Eastover, NC 28312 
(336) 430-0222 
cvrooman@slc-evaluation.com 
 
Wabash Community Unit School District 
 
Priss Parmenter 
Project Director 
Safe Schools/Healthy Students 
Wabash Community Unit School District 
201 Pear Street 
Mount Carmel, IL 62863 
(618) 262-5104, ext. 113 
(618) 262-8781 fax 
priss46@gmail.com 
 
Carlo Schiattarella, M.P.A. 
Lead Evaluator 
Strategic Partners Schools Group 
Suite 449 
305 Madison Avenue 
New York, NY 10012 
(646) 831-6102 
(646) 349-4932 fax 
cs@spchoolsgroup.com 
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INDIANA 
 
Perry Central Community School 

Corporation 
 
Dan Diehl, Ph.D. 
President 
Diehl Evaluation and Consulting Services, Inc. 
Suite 3 
123 NW Fourth Street 
Evansville, IN 47708 
(812) 434-6745 
dan@diehlconsulting.org 
 
Lisa Ann Lutgring, M.A. 
Project Director 
Safe Schools/Healthy Students 
Perry Central Community School Corporation 
18677 Old State Road 37 
Leopold, IN 47551 
(812) 843-5121, ext. 151 
(812) 843-4198 fax 
lutgringl@pccs.k12.in.us 
 
 
KENTUCKY 
 
Ashland Independent School District 
 
Patti C. Davis, M.Ed. 
Independent Evaluator 
PK-12 Programs 
MGT of America, Inc. 
2123 Centre Pointe Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
(850) 591-1340 
(850) 385-4501 fax 
pdavis@mgtamer.com 
 
Cathy Wilson 
Project Director  
Safe Schools/Healthy Students 
Ashland Independent School District 
1420 Central Avenue 
P.O. Box 3000 
Ashland, KY 41101 
(606) 327-2706, ext. 2724 
cathy.wilson@ashland.kyschools.us 
 
 
 

LOUISIANA 
 
Recovery School District 
 
Holly K. Howat, Ph.D. 
Project Director 
University of Louisiana at Lafayette 
Cecil J. Picard Center for Child Development 
P.O. Box 42730 
Lafayette, LA 70504 
(337) 482-1552 
holly.howat@louisiana.edu 
 
Debra Morton, M.S.W. 
Division of Intervention Services 
Recovery School District 
1641 Poland Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70117 
(504) 373-6200, ext. 20070 
(504) 309-3647 fax 
debra.morton@rsdla.net 
 
 
MASSACHUSETTS 
 
Hampden Wilbraham School Districs 
 
Sonia D. Bouvier, M.P.H. 
Research Analyst and Coordinator 
Donahue Institute 
University of Massachusetts 
Suite 400 
333 South Street 
Shrewsbury, MA 01545-4169 
(755) 455-7373 
(774) 455-7370 fax 
sbouvier@donahue.umassp.edu 
 
Gina Kahn, M.Ed. 
Project Director 
Safe Schools/Healthy Students 
Hampden Wilbraham School District 
621 Main Street 
Wilbraham, MA 01095 
(413) 596-9011, ext. 297 
(413) 599-1572 fax 
gkahn@hwrsd.org 
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MICHIGAN 
 
Waterford School District 
 
Lindsey Drasin, M.S.W. 
Student Support Services 
Waterford School District 
5195 Pontiac Lake Road 
Waterford, MI 48327 
(248) 682-0699 
drasil01@wsdmi.org 
 
Nadine Milostan, Ed.S. 
Executive Project Director 
Student Support Services 
Waterford School District 
5195 Pontiac Lake Road 
Waterford, MI 48327 
(248) 682-3242 
milosn01@wsdmi.org 
 
 
MISSOURI 
 
Jackson Public Schools 
 
Bettye Ward Fletcher, Ph.D. 
Executive Director and Senior Evaluator 
Professional Associates, Inc. 
P.O. Box 5711 
Brandon, MS 39047 
(601) 933-0087 
bwfletcher@paionline.org 
 
Paula Van Every, M.S.W. 
Project Director  
Safe Schools/Healthy Students 
Office of Student Services 
Division of Schools 
Jackson Public Schools 
618 South President Street 
Jackson, MS 39201 
(601) 960-8876 
(601) 960-8704 fax 
pvanevery@jackson.k12.ms.us 
 

Lawrence County School District 
 
Lindsey B. Blackledge, M.Ed. 
Project Director 
Safe Schools/Healthy Students 
Lawrence County School District 
346 Thomas East Jolly Drive 
Monticello, MS 39654 
(601) 587-3013 
(601) 587-5005 fax 
lblackledge@lawrence.k12.ms.us 
 
Patricia Moore Shaffer, M.A. 
Vice President, Research and Development 
Educational Policy Institute 
2400 Princess Anne Road 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456 
(757) 430-2200 
pshaffer@educationalpolicy.org 
 
Vicksburg Warren School District 
 
Linda Kay Heard, Ph.D. 
President 
Education Opportunity Center, Inc. 
P.O. Box 3110 
Memphis, TN 38173 
(501) 318-8410 
drlindaheard24@gmail.com 
 
Sherrie A. Williams, M.Ed. 
Project Director 
Safe Schools/Healthy Students 
Vicksburg Warren School District 
689 Highway 27 
Vicksburg, MS 39180 
(601) 619-7078 
swilliam@vwsd.k12.ms.us 
 
 
MONTANA 
 
Helena School District 
 
Tracy Moseman 
Department of Student Services 
Helena Middle School 
Helena School District 
1025 North Rodney Street 
Helena, MT 59601 
(406) 324-1038 
(406) 324-1001 fax 
tmoseman@helena.k12.mt.us 
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Miriam Resendez, M.A. 
Director of Research and Evaluation 
PRES Associates, Inc. 
P.O. Box 10730 
Jackson, WY 83002 
(928) 341-0322 
mresendez@presassociates.com 
 
 
NEW JERSEY 
 
Trenton Public Schools 
 
William C. Tracy, M.Ed. 
Project Director 
Safe Schools/Healthy Students 
Principal on Assignment 
Office of School Operations 
Trenton Public Schools 
108 North Clinton Avenue 
Trenton, NJ 08609 
(609) 656-4900, ext. 5758 
(609) 989-2404 fax 
wtracy@trenton.k12.nj.us 
 
 
NEW YORK 
 
Broome Delaware Tioga BOCES 
 
Michael P. Krezmien, Ph.D. 
Assistant Professor and Director 
Center for Youth Development and 

Engagement 
School of Education  
Department of Student Development and Pupil 

Personnel Services 
University of Massachusetts Amherst 
909 Huntington Road 
Worthington, MA 01098 
(413) 695-1802 
krezmien@gmail.com 
 
Jessica Renee Villecco-Frederick, M.A. 
Project Director 
Instructional Programs 
Johnson City Learning Center 
Broome Delaware Tioga BOCES 
500 Main Street 
Johnson City, NY 13790 
(607) 242-5994 
(607) 763-3273 fax 
jfrederi@btboces.org 
 

Oneida Herkimer Madison BOCES 
 
Thomas Dorr, M.Ed. 
Assistant Superintendent 
Oneida Herkimer Madison BOCES 
4747 Middle Settlement Road 
New Hartford, NY 13413 
(315) 793-8572 
tdorr@oneida-boces.org 
 
Thomas Kelsh, M.Ed. 
Measurement Incorporated 
Suite 403 
41 State Street 
Albany, NY 12207-2834 
(518) 423-0813 
tomk@measinc.com 
 
Sodus Central School District 
 
Tina Goodwin-Segal, Ph.D. 
Evaluation Services 
Measurement Incorporated 
Suite 403 
41 State Street 
Albany, NY 12207-2834 
(518) 427-9840, ext. 205 
tsegal@measinc.com 
 
Stephanie L Kimber, M.Ed. 
Project Director 
Safe Schools/Healthy Students 
Sodus Central School District 
P.O. Box 220 
Sodus, NY 14551 
(315) 483-5246 
skimber@soduscsd.org 
 
Union Springs Central School District 
 
Catherine G. Moran, M.B.A. 
Project Director 
Safe Schools/Healthy Students 
Partnership for Results 
Suite 410 
144 Genesee Street 
Auburn, NY 13021 
(315) 282-0005, ext. 10 
(315) 282-0002 fax 
kmoran@partnershipforresults.org 
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Philip B. Uninsky, J.D. 
Executive Director 
Youth Policy Institute 
38 Payne Street 
Hamilton, NY 13346 
(315) 729-6691 
youthpi@twcny.rr.com 
 
 
NORTH CAROLINA 
 
Burke County Public Schools 
 
Melissa Ann Streppa, M.S.W. 
Project Director 
Safe Schools/Healthy Students 
Burke County Public Schools 
523 Enola Road 
Morganton, NC 28655 
(828) 432-2229 
mstreppa@burke.k12.nc.us 
 
Carol M. Trivette, Ph.D. 
Research Scientist and Co-Director 
Orelena Hawks Puckett Institute 
128 South Sterling Street 
Morganton, NC 28655 
(828) 432-0065 
828-432-0068 fax 
ctrivette@puckett.org 
 
 
OHIO 
 
Wood County Office of Education 
 
Kyle Clark, M.Ed. 
Wood County Office of Education 
1867 North Research Drive 
Bowling Green, OH 43402 
(419) 354-9010 
(419) 354-1146 fax 
kclark@nbls.org 
 
Stacey Rychener, Ph.D. 
Evaluator 
Bowling Green State University 
Education Building, Room 451 
Bowling Green, OH 43403 
(419) 372-7303 
(419) 372-3807 fax 
staceyr@bgsu.edu 

PENNSYLVANIA 
 
Allentown City School District 
 
Julie Schaible, M.S.W. 
Project Director 
Safe Schools/Healthy Students 
Community and Student Services Department 
Allentown City School District 
31 South Penn Street 
P.O. Box 328 
Allentown, PA 18105 
(484) 765-4035 
schaiblej@allentownsd.org 
 
 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
 
Kershaw County School District 
 
Phillip Kevin Rhodes 
Project Director 
Safe Schools/Healthy Students 
Kershaw County School District 
1301 DuBose Court 
Camden, SC 29020 
(803) 425-8094 
kevin.rhodes@kcsdschools.net 
 
Ritchie P. Tidwell, M.S. 
President 
Tidwell and Associates, Inc. 
Suite 100 
13 Surrey Court 
Columbia, SC 29212 
(803) 772-8985 
(803) 772-8987 fax 
tidwell@grantmaster.org 
 
Saluda County School District 
 
Pam S. Imm, Ph.D. 
Evaluator 
Tidwell and Associates, Inc. 
200 Buckthorne Drive 
Lexington, SC 29072 
(803) 603-3896 
803-733-1395 fax 
pamimm@windstream.net  
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Shelia Whittington, M.S. 
Project Director 
Safe Schools/Healthy Students 
Saluda County School District 
414 North Wise Road 
Saluda, SC 29138 
(864) 445-2389 
(864) 445-9598 fax 
swhitti97@aol.com 
 
 
TEXAS 
 
Mission Consolidated Independent School 

District 
 
Robert A. Otsuji, Ph.D., M.A. 
Project Director 
Safe Schools/Healthy Students 
Mission Consolidated Independent School 

District 
1201 Bryce Drive 
Mission, TX 78572-4399 
(956) 323-5675 
(956) 323-5688 fax 
dr_otsuji@yahoo.com 
 
Robert Ozuna, M.P.A. 
President and Evaluator 
RGI Corporation 
Suite 49 
135 Paseo del Prado 
Edinburg, TX 78539 
(509) 830-1967 
(509) 839-3600 fax 
robert@rgicorporation.com 
 
 
VIRGINIA 
 
Albemarle County Public Schools 
 
June Jenkins, M.Ed. 
Project Director 
Safe Schools/Healthy Students 
Albemarle County Public Schools 
Suite C 
1500 Fifth Street 
Charlottesville, VA 22902 
(434) 872-4567 
(434) 244-4927 fax 
jjenkins@albemarle.org 
 

Steven Rider, Ph.D. 
President 
Pacific Research & Evaluation, LLC 
3507 SW Corbett Avenue 
Portland, OR 97239 
(503) 595-3970 
steve@pacific-research.org 
 
 
WASHINGTON, DC 
 
Washington Latin Public Charter School 
 
Reginald Burke, M.S. 
Project Director 
Safe Schools/Healthy Students 
Student Support Center 
Suite 405 
1003 K Street, NW  
Washington, DC 20001 
(202) 587-5964 
(202) 628-8849 fax 
rburke@studentsupportcenter.org 
 
Donna D. Klagholz, Ph.D., M.A. 
President and Local Evaluator 
Klagholz Center for Family Research 
11101 Old Saybrook Court 
Great Falls, VA 22066 
(703) 759-9204 
donna@dklagholzassociates.com 
 
 
WISCONSIN 
 
Beaver Dam Unified School District 
 
Lori Uttech 
Project Director 
Safe Schools/Healthy Students 
Beaver Dam Unified School District 
N8271 Edwin Lane 
Beaver Dam, WI 53916 
(920) 356-9359 
(775) 259-3798 fax 
uttechl@beaverdam.k12.wi.us 
 
 
 
 

- 8 - 


